Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
DESCRIPTION
The second generation of the TLED canopy series features upgraded SSL light
engines with more performance levels to choose from, a newly added housing design
that is exclusive to TRACE*LITE. The upgraded TLED-C maintains a low profile
design, the TLED-RC is for recessed applications. All three housings are combined

Approximate Weight: 14 lbs.
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Example: TLED-C-24-VS-P-WW
Series # of LEDs Input Voltage Optics Finish (Housing/Trim) Options (Factory Installed)
TLED-C = Standard Canopy 18 = 18 LEDs VS = 120~277VAC (Voltage Sensing) P = Performance Optics WW = White/White BB1 = Battery Back-up (24 LED version only)
TLED-RC = Recessed Canopy 24 = 24 LEDs TP = Transient Protection System
36 = 36 LEDs CC3 = Custom Color
48 = 48 LEDs
64 = 64 LEDs
Notes
1 120V and 277V operation, 0-10V dimming not available, not ETL listed and only available
   with TLED-C-24-VS-G/P-WW model. Consult factory for details.
2 Not available on recessed (TLED-RC) units Accessories4 (Field Installed)
3 Consult factory for specific part number and details PCU2 = 120-277VAC Photocontrol
4 Order as separate line item TLED-C-CP-WW = Canopy Trim Kit (for mounting to surface mount junction box)
Listing:
The TLED-C and TLED-RC are ETL certified under UL1598 specifications and
listed for wet locations.
Warranty:
Any component that fails due to manufacturer’s defect is guaranteed for 5 years.
The warranty does not cover physical damage, abuse or acts of God. Manufacturer
reserves the right to charge for such repairs if deemed necessary.
NOTE:	 Lumen maintenance and life (part of LM-80 data) are per published information from primary LED suppliers
and is based on design operation at their specified thermal management and electrical design parameters.
Fixture Performance
Part Number Total System
Watts
Initial Delivered
Lumens
Lumens per
Watt (LPW)
BUG
Ratings
TLED-RC-18-VS-P 21 2004 95 B2-U0-G1
TLED-RC-24-VS-P 28 2936 104 B2-U0-G1
TLED-RC-36-VS-P 41 4210 102 B3-U0-G1
TLED-RC-48-VS-P 55 5391 99 B3-U0-G1
TLED-RC-64-VS-P 72 7309 101 B3-U0-G1
10810264 REV6 02/19
13.46”12.00”
2.71”2.71”
16.00” 10.5”